
Legislative ID# 120416A 
 

Proposed Extension of Solid Waste Residential Curbside Collection Contract 
 
City agrees to: 

 
1. Extend the contract from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2021. 
 
2. Pay a rate increase of 6% on October 1, 2014. 
 
3. Pay a rate increase of 6% on October 1, 2018. 
 
4. Extend allowable average service life of WCA curbside collection trucks from 

four to eight years. 
 
5. Pay a Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) fuel adjustment of (two options): 
 

A. Flat rate of $0.10 per household (HH) per month or 
 

B. Shared risk of future increases 
 
WCA agrees to: 

 
1. Convert residential solid waste collection trucks operating within Alachua County 

to CNG five (5) months from contract-extension agreement date. 
 

2. Eliminate diesel fuel surcharge and replace with a flat rate of $0.10 per HH per 
month for CNG service (option A). 

 
3. Calculate CNG fuel adjustment surcharge based on fuel consumed (option B). 
 
4. Reduce 8% rate increase scheduled for October 2014 to 6%. 
 
5. Cease accepting, processing or transferring MSW at its Bear Archery Road solid 

waste facility. 
 

6. Establish deed restrictions on the Bear Archery Road solid waste facility site to 
prohibit the operation of a transfer station for MSW on the property for 
perpetuity. 

 
7. Deliver all waste collected in Alachua County to the Leveda Brown Transfer 

Station as of two (2) weeks from contract extension date. 
 

8. Provide a publicly accessible fast fill CNG fueling station by October 1, 2014. 
 
9. Limit transfer station operations to C&D and Class III waste only. 

 
 


